## ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE REGULATION ADMINISTRATION ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

#### **ABC DISPOSITIONS**

#### THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022 2000 14<sup>TH</sup> STREET, N.W., SUITE 400S WASHINGTON, D.C. 20009

# Donovan W. Anderson, Chairperson Members: James Short, Bobby Cato, Rafi A. Crockett, Jeni Hansen, Edward S. Grandis

#### **Summary Action Hearing\***

Case # 22-251-00017 Empire DC, LLC, t/a Empire Lounge 1909 9<sup>th</sup> Street NW License #110702 Retailer CT ANC 1B Chief of Police Closure, June 7, 2022

Disposition: This hearing is cancelled due to the Board's approval of the Offer in Compromise. See Board Order No. 2022-288.

3:00 PM

### ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE REGULATION ADMINISTRATION ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

### NOTICE OF MEETING LEGAL AGENDA

# WEDNESDAY, JUNE 16, 2022, AT 10:00 AM 2000 14<sup>th</sup> STREET, N.W., SUITE 400S, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20009

 Review of Offer in Compromise in Lieu of Hearing, dated June 16, 2022, for Case No. 22-251-00017. *Empire DC LLC t/a Empire Lounge*, 1909 9<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Retailer CT, License No.: ABRA-110702\*

Decision: Approved, 4-0. See Board Order No. 2022-288.

# ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE REGULATION ADMINISTRATION ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

### NOTICE OF MEETING LICENSING AGENDA

# THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022 AT 10:30 AM 2000 14<sup>TH</sup> STREET, N.W., SUITE 400S, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20009

 Review documentation required for issuance of license. ANC 5E. SMD 5E02. *Metrobar*, 640 Rhode Island Avenue NE, Retailer CT, License No. 117857. *Decision: Refer to Licensing Division to Conduct training and orientation to Applicant prior to issuance of license.*

In accordance with the Open Meetings Act (D.C. Official Code §2-571 *et. seq.*) this meeting may be closed to consult with an attorney to obtain legal advice pursuant to §2-575(b)(4)(A). The Board's vote will be held in an open session and the public is permitted to attend. This meeting is governed by the Open Meetings Act. Please address any questions or concerns arising under this meeting to the Office of Open Government at opengovoffice@dc.gov.